
Title IX Contact information 
The Title IX Coordinator is responsible to initiate the Title IX Complaint 
Process when he has actual knowledge that a Title IX violation may have 
occurred. He coordinates the process and keeps records. 
  
The current Title IX Coordinator is Dr. Robert F. Gotcher. Please contact him at 
any time day or night if you wish to report a potential Title IX violation. His contact 
information is as follows:  

 
Robert F. Gotcher, Ph.D.  
rgotcher@shsst.edu  
414-529-6980  
Office: Rm. 180 (in the circle under the Sacred Heart Chapel)  

 
His office hours are from 8:30—4:30 every business day.  
 
A Responsible Employee is anyone who has the ability to provide corrective 
measures. A Responsible Employee MUST report a possible Title IX violation to the 
Title IX Coordinator when he or she has actual knowledge, either from the 
potential Complainant, third party, or by direct observation. At SHSST Responsible 
Employees include all employees that have supervisory responsibility. Currently, 
responsible employees include: 
 

Ms. Jennifer 
Bartholomew 

Director of Library and 
Academic Support 
Services 

jbartholomew@shsst.edu 414-529-6990 

Mr. Bob Granitz Lead Custodian rgranitz@shsst.edu 414-529-6973 
Mr. Michael Erato Director of Plant 

Operations 
merato@shsst.edu 414-529-6981 

Very Rev. Raúl Gómez-
Ruiz SDS, Ph.D. 

President-Rector rector@shsst.edu 414-529-6972 

Ms. Theresa 
Illingworth 

Executive Assistant to 
the President-Rector 

tillingworth@shsst.edu 414-529-6972 

Mr. Christopher 
Lambert 

Vice President for 
Finance and Business 
Services 

clambert@shsst.edu 414-529-6971 

Ms. Monica Misey Vice President of 
Marketing and 
Communications 

mmisey@shsst.edu 414-858-4654 

Rev. Vien V. Nguyen, 
SCJ 

Vice Rector/Interim 
Vice President of 
Formation 
Programs/Assistant 
Professor, Scripture 
Studies 

vnguyen@shsst.edu 414-858-4748 

Dr. Patrick Russell Vice President for 
Intellectual Formation, 
Chief Academic Officer, 
Professor, Scripture 
Studies 

prussell@shsst.edu 414-529-6977 

 

mailto:rgotcher@shsst.edu
mailto:rgotcher@shsst.edu
mailto:jbartholomew@shsst.edu
mailto:rgranitz@shsst.edu
mailto:merato@shsst.edu
mailto:rector@shsst.edu
mailto:tillingworth@shsst.edu
mailto:clambert@shsst.edu
mailto:mmisey@shsst.edu
mailto:vnguyen@shsst.edu
mailto:prussell@shsst.edu

	Title IX Contact information

